PIMARTS HIGH SCHOOL

JOB POSTING

PiM Arts High School Mission: Artistic Excellence and Academic Rigor for Every Learner

Job Title: Special Education Paraprofessional

About PiM Arts High School:

Performing Institute of MN Arts High School is a tuition-free, public charter high school open to all students in grades 9 through 12 in

the Twin Cities metropolitan area. Our rigorous performing arts and academic curriculum has provided a rewarding environment for

student artists to grow.

Students are engaged each day in classes that challenge them to expand their academic achievement and their artistry. PiM Arts High

School offers classes in Vocal and Instrumental Music, Theatre, Dance, Musical Theatre, Media Arts and Visual Arts with arts

endorsement options in each area. PiM Arts High School has advanced level classes in all academic areas, with additional electives

offered. Our program meets and exceeds all state mandates in academic provisions, while also providing artistic rigor with the fullest

performance calendar of any four-year performing arts high school in the Twin Cities.

Qualifications:

BS or BA degree required; experience with math and science intervention preferred

Demonstrated preparation, skill and commitment to providing for the individual learning needs of all students

Skill in using positive, constructive disciplinary approaches

Comfortable with change, self-motivated, dedicated

Skill in establishing and maintaining positive relationships with students and parents

Varied interest/talents/experiences beyond the content area

Responsibilities:

Assist students in various school environments including classroom, lunch, specialist classes

Work with students individually, in groups, in a resource room, or on computers as requested by the licensed teacher/administrator

Assist students with learning skills and healthy habits needed to transition to greater independence

Participate in team planning meetings

Additional duties as assigned

To Apply: Non-Licensed Application materials available on the school website at https://www.pimartshs.org/employment/

Attn: Cassy Schauwitzer